Sep 240 2009 676

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B, Gooedlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Safety & Emergency Equipment

Date September 10, 2009
Denny Asti )
Safety Specialist Buyer Name: Kenneth Easton
464 Keawood CL Unit £ 00 Term contract §1918
(707) 53—)(()593‘ . ésooi 926-1477 Type: Indefinite quantity
07) 527-54 v
(h}nn\,ngxsliﬁ%?airgas.}toxn Not-to-exceed amount.  §1 000000
The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:
Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 08/15/08 08/14/11) $1,000,000
1 N/C N/IC N/C Added items/changed item
desoription
2 N/C N/C N/C Added items

This modification | changes the contract as follows:

By mutua! agreement and per Special Conditions No. 82 — Additional Items, the following items have

been added to the contract: (See Attachment “A™).
Tiems: 2108, 2106, 2107 and 2108

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

W{L F\ s K

Approved by the City:

A5, Naomi Kelly, Director of QCA and Purchaser

/ 1 -
Approved by Contractor: [ g Lo
Signature J

C—

Name and title

DENM\/ AT = 11 Gl

Please sign and return one original. The second original is for your records.

Sien and ratinn one oriving). The dunlionfe orieinal 12 for vour files

(& .
7.0 -0
5&@

Date

PIORN (D.NG-00Y




£Q

T

/4.

LUl

Yoo LAN NO.DO/L  F 3
Aftachment “A”
Contract Modification No. 2
Contract 81918
Adrgas, NCN
September 10, 2009
The following items have been added to the Contract,
Manufacturer/
Item . Brand Price Per.
No. Description Product No. Unit
2105 | SKIN PROTECTION Purell Hand Sanitizer | $45.00/CS
Instant Hand Senitizer; kills 99.9% of most common 9652-12
disease-causing germs on hands, Specially formulated
moisturizers, Alcohol content greater than 60%. §-oz.
pump bottle. 12 per case
2106 | SKIN PROTECTION Purell Hand Sanitizer | $57.00/CS
Instant Hand Sanitizer; kills 99.5% of most common 9659-12
discase-causing germs on hands. Specially formulated
moisturizers.” Alcohol content greater than 60%. 120z
pump bottle, 12 per case
2107 | SKIN PROTECTION Purell Hand Sanitizer |  $72.20/CS
Instant Hand Sanitizer; kills 99.9% of most common 215908
disease-causing germs on hands, Specially formulated S Lo
moisturizers, Alcohol content greater than 60%. e
1000ML dispenser refills, 8 per case
2108 | SKIN PROTECTION Purell Dispenser $8.20/EA
Dispenser, Hand Sanitizer 10001, wall mount, 2120

Use with 2159 refills.




20-05-"03 87:13 FROM- 916-381-8357 T- 255 PG@Z/@@S F-323

......

City and County of San Francis¢o
Office of Contract Administration
Puschasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Saféty & Emergency Equipment

Airgas, NCN Date May 14, 2000
Attn: John Shea Buyer Natne; Kenneth Easton
6790 Florin Perkins Road, Suite 300 Texm contract 81918
Sacramento, CA 95828 Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as followa:

Start End
Modification date ‘ date Amount  Other changes
Original contract 08/15/08 08/14/11 $1,000,000
1 N/C N/C N/C Added items/changed item

description
This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

By mutual agreement and pex Special Conditions No. 82 — Additional Items, the following items have
been added to the contract: (See Attachment “A”),

Ttems: 2103 and 2104

The description of the following item has been changed and no change in cost. (See Attachment “A”™).

Ytem: 2102

All other térmg and conditions remain the same,

Appﬁved by the Cuy /‘ Sv/ / O?
Neomi Kelly, Directorsf OCA and Pifchaser Date
Approved by Contractor: é ;%/ /@ qu <{/ o’o/ﬂ7
Dat f

Name and title _ﬁwﬁgﬂgm ﬁ-’/ﬁ%ﬁ”‘”/ @

Please sign and return one original, The second original is for your records.

Received TimedMay, 20, wi20097 §:31AMe No, 454 (pr your files. P-280 (2-09-09)




20-05-09 07:13 FROM-

916-381-0357

Attachment “A”
Contract Modification No. 1
Contract 81918
Airgas, NCN
May 14, 2009
Manufacturer/
Brand Price Per
Item Description Product No, Unit
2103  SKIN PROTECTION Purell Hand $45.60/BX
Instant Hand Sanitizer; kills 99.9% of Sanitizer
most common disease-causing germs GOJ 9651-24
on hands. Specially formulated moisturizers.
Alcohol content greater than £§0%. doz. bottle.
24 per box
2104  PDI Sani-Hands ALC, Antimicrobial Alcohol PDI Sani-Hands $ 4.30/BX
Gel Hand Sanitizer Wipes, 100 Toweléttes D43600

Per Box.

The description of Item 2102 has been changed and no changs in cost to read as follows;

2102  SKIN PROTECTION
Instant Hand Sanitizer; kills 99.9% of
most common disease-causing germs
on hands. Specially formulated moisturizers.

Alcohol content greater than 60%. 2-oz. bottle.

24 per box

Received Time May. 20. 2009 8:31AM No. 4540

Purell Hand $32,19/BX
Sanitizer
9606-24

T-255 P0O03/003 F-923




